the issued share capital of the Company as at 20 May 2024. Since the grant of the
general mandate on 20 May 2024 and prior to the Placing, the Directors have not
exercised their power to allot and issue any new Shares pursuant to such general
mandate. Accordingly, the issue of the Subscription Shares will fall within the
limit of the general mandate and will not be subject to further approval by the
Shareholders.

III. E F F E C T  O F  T H E  P L A C I N G  A N D  T H E  S U B S C R I P T I O N  O N
SHAREHOLDING

Assuming that there will be no change in the issued share capital of the Company
from the date of this announcement to completion of the Subscription save for the
issue of the Subscription Shares, the shareholding structure of the Company (1) as
at the date of this announcement; (2) immediately after completion of the Placing
but before the Subscription; and (3) immediately after completion of the Placing
and the Subscription is and will be as follows:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after
completion of the
Placing but before
the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the

Placing and
the Subscription

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

The Vendor and parties
acting in concert with it 2,543,859,639 29.16 2,054,859,639 23.55 2,543,859,639 27.61

Directors (other than
Mr. Sun Hongbin and
Mr. Sun Kevin Zheyi) 33,388,000 0.38 33,388,000 0.38 33,388,000 0.36

The placees – – 489,000,000 5.60 489,000,000 5.31
Other public Shareholders 6,147,227,302 70.46 6,147,227,302 70.46 6,147,227,302 66.72

Total 8,724,474,941 100 8,724,474,941 100 9,213,474,941 100

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the
listing of, and permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

– 9 –

IV. INFORMATION ON THE COMPANY AND THE GROUP

The Company is an investment holding company and operates business via its
subsidiaries. With the brand philosophy of “passion for perfection”, the Group is
committed to providing wonderful living environment and services for Chinese
families through high-quality products and services and the integration of high
quality resources. With a focus on its core business of real estate, the Group